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FINAL 1995 DIVBSION I MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTDCS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD 

Institution S t . Francis College (NY) for 27 Games Headcoacti Ron Ganulln 
(No) 

Conference name Northeast (^onfefCTre 

Full season record 9 

Conference record 

18 
(won) 

5_ 
(won) 

(tost) 

J l . 
(tost) 

tClassbyFr So Jr Sr 

nrald 

No 

OTHER 

FIRSTandLASTNAME 

Robert BAILEY 

Ivan PAIItRSON 

Abdu-Allah TORRENCE 

Marlon LEWIS 

Haluk AYATA 

Solanon ABEL 

Matt MACGREQOR 

LornoTt SHARP 

Chns ORTIZ 

Andrw CH ÎIEL 

Andre OLLIVIERRA 

Andy SINGLETON 

Mike SIRDCHANSKY 

<S|No of players 

tci 

Jr 

Sr 

So 

Jr 

Sr 

Fr 

Sr 

Fr 

Sr 

Fr 

So 

Fr 

Fr 

) 

Pos Ht 

6-6-1 

F-6-4 

F-6-7 

C-6-8 

C-6-8 

G-5-11 

G-6-1 

G-6-1 

F-6-5 

C-6-9 

F-6-5 

G-5-10 

F-6-4 

G 

27 

26 

24 

27 

27 

27 

25 

24 

4 

11 

23 

4 

4 

TOTALFIELDGOALS 

Scored 

156 

127 

108 

92 

87 

68 

43 

46 

11 

5 

4 

0 

0 

Atts 

380 

273 

213 

162 

166 

153 

118 

123 

26 

11 

23 

1 

3 

Pct 

411 

465 

507 

568 

524 

444 

364 

374 

423 

455 

174 

000 

000 

3PT RELO GOALS 

Scared 

55 

26 

17 

0 

11 

10 

24 

24 

5 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Alts 

160 

78 

49 

0 

35 

35 

69 

74 

14 

0 

2 

0 

0 

Pel 

3HI1 

333 

347 

314 

286 

348 

324 

357 

000 

1 

FREETHROWS 

Scared 

91 

37 

61 

34 

31 

52 

40 

16 

11 

2 

2 

0 

0 

Atts 

112 

71 

109 

53 

43 

84 

54 

24 

14 

2 

4 

0 

0 

Pct 

813! 

521; 

560 

642' 

721 ; 
1 

619 ' 

7411 

667; 

786, 

1000 

500' 

1 

REBOUNDS 

No 

71 

137 

191 

127 

104 

62 

42 

31 

16 

12 

21 

0 

1 

Avg 

2 6 

53 

8.0 

4.7 

39 

2.3 

1 7 

1 3 

40 

1 1 

09 

0.0 

03 

ASSISTS 

No 

53 

86 

26 

26 

31 

83 

77 

19 

8 

3 

2 

0 

0 

Avg 

20 

33 

1 1 

1 0 

1 1 

3 1 

3 1 

08 

20 

03 

0 1 

00 

00 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

7 

13 

21 

18 

4 

4 

3 

2 

3 

1 

1 

0 

0 

Avg 

03 

0 5 

0 9 

0 7 

0 1 

0 1 

0 1 

0 1 

0 8 

0 1 

00 

00 

0 0 

STEALS 

No 

29 

57 

20 

13 

13 

33 

18 

17 

11 

1 

8 

0 

0 

Avg 

1 1 

22 

0 8 

05 

05 

1 2 

07 

07 

28 

0 1 

03 

00 

00 

POINTS 

No 

458 

317 

294 

218 

216 

198 

150 

132 

38 

12 

10 

0 

0 

Avg 

17 0 

12.2 

12.3 

8.1 

80 

73 

60 

55 

95 

1 1 

04 

00 

00 

Tobls 

Own 

Opps 

Scorin 

Margl 

POINTS D TOT 

No 

2043 

2243 

0 

Avg 

75 7 

83 1 

-7 4 

Scored 

747 

787 

%L FIELD GO 

Atts 

1652 

1557 

ALS 
Pct t 

3PT FIELD G 

Scored 

452 172 

505 108 

Atts 

516 

316 

OALS 

Pct 

333 

342 

Scored 

377 

561 

FREE THROWS 

Atts 

570 

798 

Pct 

661 

703 

Reboun 

Margin 

REBOUNDS 

Player & 
Team 

902 

997 

d 

Avg 

334 

369 

-3 5 

Dead 
Ball 

91 

115 

Total 
Rebs 

Total 

993 

1112 

2105 = 

Shots 
Missed 

1098 

1007 

= 2105 

ASSISTS 

No 

414 

430 

Avg 

15.3 

15 9 

Total Shots 

- Missed 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

77 

102 

Avg 

29 

STEALS 

No 

22U 

3 8 253 

Avg 

8 1 

94 

FOULS 1 TOs 

No 

644 

500 

DOS 

27 

12 

No 

498 

488 
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1994-95 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Piease list games in order played After opponent s name indicate overtime games witfi OT 2-OT etc After opponent s score indicate fiome games by 
(H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below" List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include all 
students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total num 
ber of spectators at each home game If you have more than one "home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in 
which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please remember—only games against four-year, U S colleges are included in statistics 
and won-lost record 

Your institution St Francis College (NY) 

OPPONENT 

1 Harvard 

OWN 

SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE SITE 

2 Delaware State 

3 MD-Eastem Shore 

4 Central CT State 

5 US Mil i tary Aradfmy 

6 LIU-Brooklyn 

7 Wagner 

8 Mnnrmijth (K']) 

9 Mnmt St. Mary'c; (m) 70 

10 Rider 

11 Riitgerc; 

12 FDll-Tpanprk 

13 Man<;t. 

14 St . Franric; (PA) 

15 Robert Moms 

16 Yale 

17 Monmoiith (NJ) 

18 Waqner 

19 Central CT St.atp 

20 Ridec 

21 MDunt St. Man/'s (m) 74 

22 Manst 

23 FDU-TeanecK 

24 Robert Mnms 

25 St . Francis (PA) 

26 LIU-Brooklyn 

68 
103 
78 
63 

R3 
61 
98 
70 

1) 70 

65 

50 
76 
54 
55 

83 
87 

75 
58 
88 
7? 

)) 74 

fifi 

79 
89 
93 

109 

79 
105 
74 
77 

75 

74 

87 
82 
98 
8? 
97 
79 

93 

«̂? 

70 

77 

84 
75 
PP 

8? 

89 

RO 
86 
8? 
74 

113 

H 
H 

H 

A 
H 

H 

H 
H 

A 
A 

A 
H 

H 
A 
A 

H 

A 
A 
H 

H 

H 
A 
A 
H 
H 
A 

ATTENDANCE 

288 

482 

J22 

ML 
J2BL 

J2S2-

j m -

J42_ 

1185 

1207 

2Pf,Q 

J95_ 

.524. 

-952-

_881. 

_21fi_ 

I S L 

242L. 

_215_ 

_263_ 

.2Q6_ 

1510 

_ai6_ 
TOP. 

354 

J19Z. 

OPPONENT 

27 St. Francis (PA) _ Z 6 

28 

OWN OPP 

SCORE SCORE SITE ATTENDANCE 

_95_ 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

405 

•NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 

Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary) 

Home games (include all "home courts— 
see top of page) 

Road games 

Neutral site games 

Total season s attendance all games 
(add the three above) 

GAMES 

15 

TOTAL 
ATTENDANCE 

3992 

12 11529 

27 15521 

Pts (45) . 

FGM (20) . 

FGA (50) _ 

3FGM (9)_ 

3FGA (18). 

FTM (15) . 

FTA (20) . 

Rbs (20) . 

Ast (15) . 

BIks (8) . 

Stl (8) . 

1994-95 INDiViDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List all perfonnances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mimmums Use additional space at bottom if needed) 

No Player Opponent Date 

ADOmONAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 

1994-95 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List all perfomiances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mimmums Use additional space at bottom if needed) 

vs Opponent Date 

FGM (50). . (FGA . 

FGA (100). 

FG% (75 0). 

3FGM(17)_ 

SFGA (35) _ 

. (FGM. 

_ % ( _ of 

.(3FGA. 

. (3FGM. 

3FG%(70 0 10 made) _ 

FTM (35) (FTA. 

FTA (45) (FTM . 

FT % (90 0 30 made) 

PF(40) 

% ( -

- ) _ 

_ ) _ 

- O f . 

%(-

Rebounds (80). 

Reb margin (40). 

Assists (35) 

Blocked shots (15). 

Steals (20) 

S/.D 
Title 


