PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY MONDAY APRIL 3

## FINAL 1995 DIVISION I MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD

Institut	lon <u>St.</u>	Francis	College	e (NY)		fo	or <u>27</u>		ames	Head o	oach	Ron Gar	<u>nulin</u>		i				Full se	eason i	ecord				18		_
							(N	o) Co	nference	name	North	east Co	onfon	2002	1				Confe	rence (	ecord		won)		(los 13	31)	
+Clase h	rFr So Jr Sr								111010110	, namo	INOI UI	cast u		aice_	,				001110		000.0		won)		(los	st)	_
Code			T	TOTAL FIELD GOALS 3 PT FIELD			T FIELD G	OALS	ALS FREE THROWS			RE	REBOUNDS		ASSISTS BLKD SHOTS		OTS	STEALS		POINTS		s					
No	FIRS	T and LAST NA	ME	†CI	Pos Ht	G	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Avg	No	Ave	<u> </u>	lo /	Avg	No	Avg	No	1	Avg
	Robert	BAILEY		Jr	G-6-1	27	156	380	411	55	160	344	91	112	813	71	2 6	53	2 (	) ;	7 0	3	29	1 1	458	3	17 0
Ivan PATTERSON		Sr	F-6-4	26	127	273	465	26	78	333	37	71	521 ;	137	5 3	86	3 3	3 13	3 0	5	57	2 2	317	7	12.2		
Abdu-Allah TORRENCE		So	F-6-7	24	108	213	507	17	49	347	61	109	560	191	8.0	26	1 1	2	ı  0	9	20	0 8	294	1	12.3		
	Marlon	LEWIS		Jr	C-6-8	27	92	162	568	0	0		34	53	642	127	4.7	26	1 (	) 18	3 0	7	13	0 5	218	3	8.1
	Haluk A	YATA	<del>-</del>	Sr	C-6-8	27	87	166	524	11	35	314	31	43	721	104	3 9	31	1 1	1 4	1 0	1	13	0 5	210	5	8 0
Solamon ABEL		Fr	G-5-1	1 27	68	153	444	10	35	286	52	84	619	62	2.3	83	3 4	1 4	1 0	1	33	12	198	3	7 3		
Matt MACGREGOR		Sr	G-6-1	25	43	118	364	24	69	348	40	54	741	42	17	77	3	· ] :	3 0	1	18	0 7	150	)	6 0		
Lormont SHARP		Fr	G-6-1	24	46	123	374	24	74	324	16	24	667	31	13	19	0.8	3 2	2 0	) 1	17	0 7	132	2	5 5		
	Chris O	RTIZ		Sr	F-6-5	4	11	26	423	5	14	357	11	14	786	16	4 0	8	2 (	) [	3 0	8	11	28	35	3	9 5
Andrew CHMIEL		Fr	C-6-9	11	5	11	455	0	0		2	2	1000	12	1 1	3	0 3	3	1 0	1	1	0 1	12	2	1 1		
Andre OLLIVIERRA		So	F-6-5	23	4	23	174	0	2	000	2	4	500	21	0 9	2	0 '		1 0	0	8	0 3	1(	o	0 4		
Andy SINGLETON		Fr	G-5-1	0 4	0	1	000	0	0		0	0		0	0.0	0	0 (	) (	) 0	0	0	0 0	(	0	0 0		
Mike STROCHANSKY		Fr	F-6-4	4	0	3	000	0	0		0	0		1	0 3	0	0 (	) (	0	0	0	0 0	(	o	0 0		
OTHER	S (No of players	3		)								_				Ī										$\bot$	
POINTS TOTAL FIELD GOALS			OALS	3 PT FIELD GOALS FREE TO				REE THROWS REBOUNDS				_	ASSISTS BLKD SHOTS			T	STEALS	FOULS TO:		TOs							
Totals	No	Avg	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team	Avg		ead To		Shots Aissed	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	_	lvg	No	DQs	No
Own	2043	75 7	747	1652	452	172	516	333	377	570	661	902	33	4 9	1 99	3 1	098	414	15.3	77	2 9	22	0 8	1	644	27	498
Opps	2243	83 1	787	1557	505	108	316	342	561	798	703	997	36	9 11	5 111	2 1	007	430	15 9	102	3 8	25	3 9	4	500	12	488
Scoring —— —— —— Rebound Margin ——							_	-3	5 Tot Ret	210 210	)5 = 2	105		tal Shots Missed													

CAREER LEADERS

List any player active this past season who has played two or more years and has exceeded 1 200 points 800 rebounds or 150 3-Pt FGM or in his career has averaged higher than any of the following 60 0 FG% 48 0 3 Pt FG% 87 0 FT% 10 0 rebounds 7 0 assists 2 0 steals or 2 0 blocked shots per game. Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies.

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE/6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422

NCAA 10278-2/95

1994-95 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponent siname indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc. After opponent siscere indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc. and list below\*\* List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one "home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember—only games against four-year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics.

	von-lost reco		garded as naving the nome clowd. Fields remember—only games against lour-year, o o coneges at	-
Your	ınstıtution _	St	Francis College (NY)	

2 Delaware State 103 3 MD-Eastern Shore 78 4 Central CT State 63 5 US Military Academy 83 6 LIU-Brooklyn 61	105 _74 _77 _75 _74	_H _H _A _H	482 192 480	28				
4 Central CT State 63 5 US Military Academy 83		_A_		29				
5 US Military Academy 83	_75		_480					
•		_H		30				
s III⊨Rmokivn 61	_74		_281	31				
A MYADIMITATION TIL		_H_	252	32				
7 Wagner 98	_87	_H_	_174	33				
8 Monmouth (NJ) 70	82	_H_	_142	34				
9 Mount St. Mary's (MD) 70	_98	_A	_1185	35				
10 <u>Rider65</u>	_82	_A	_1207	36				
11 Rutgers 50	<u>97</u>	_A	_2869	37				
12 FDU-Teaneck	_79	_出	_195	38				
13 <u>Marist</u> <u>54</u>	_93	_H	_524	39				
14 St. Francis (PA)55	_52	_A	_952	**NEUTRAL S	TES (Aren	a City Stat	e)	
15 Robert Morris 83	_70	_A	_884	1		-		
16 Yale	_77	_H	_216	2				
17 Monmouth (NJ)75	_84	_A	_782	3				
18 <u>Wagner 58</u>	_75	_A	_242	4				
19 Central CT State 88	_82	_H	215	Attendance (include s	tudents and	estimate	if neces	sary)
20 Rider	_82	_H	_263					TOTAL
21 Mount St. Mary's (MD) 74	_89	<u>H</u>	_206			GAM	IES	ATTENDANCE
22 <u>Marist</u>	_80	_A	_1510	Hama gamaa (makuda all #b		_		
23 FDU-Teaneck 79	_86	_A	_816	Home games (include all "ho see top of page)	ome court	s— <u>15</u>	<u> </u>	3992
24 Robert Morris 89	_82	_H	_208	Road games		12	<u> </u>	11529
25 St. Francis (PA) 93	_74	_H	_354	Neutral site games				
26 LIU-Brooklyn 109	113	_A	_197	Total season s attendance (add the three above)	all games	27	, 	15521

## 1994-95 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS (List all performances equaling or bettering indicated

	(List a	94-95 INDIVIDUAL SING III performances equaling ums Use additional space	or bettering indicated	1994-95 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS (List all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums. Use additional space at bottom if needed.)						
	No	Player	Opponent	Date	vs Opponent					
Pts (45) _					FGM (50) (FGA)					
FGM (20) _					FGA (100) (FGM)					
FGA (50) _					FG% (75 0)% ( of )					
3FGM (9)_					3FGM (17) (3FGA)					
3FGA (18)_					3FGA (35) (3FGM)					
FTM (15) _					3FG% (70 0 10 made)% ( of )					
FTA (20) _					FTM (35) (FTA)					
Rbs (20) _					FTA (45) (FTM)					
Ast. (15) _				<del></del>	FT % (90 0 30 made) % ( of )					
Biks (8)					PF (40)					
Stl (8) _					Rebounds (80)					
					Reb margin (40) ( to )					
		ADDITIONAL SINGLE-G	AME HIGHS		Assists (35)					
					Blocked shots (15)					
·					Steals (20)					

Date

SID Title